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United States Representative District 22 (Unexpired Term), Vote For 1

 1,984  5,125 3,1419.68% 11.42% 10.68%REP Steve Stockman

 407  1,015 6081.99% 2.21% 2.11%REP Giannibicego Hoa Tran

 2,842  7,546 4,70413.87% 17.10% 15.72%LIB M. Bob Smither

 1,076  2,836 1,7605.25% 6.40% 5.91%REP Don Richardson

 14,182  31,477 17,29569.21% 62.87% 65.58%REP Shelley Sekula Gibbs

 20,491Cast Votes: 71.40%  27,508  47,99966.26% 68.36%

Over Votes:  6

Under Votes:  8,201

0.02%

28.58%

 0

 14,010  22,211

 60.00%

33.74%

0.01%

31.63%

Straight Party, Vote For 1

 10,164  23,556 13,39254.42% 43.78% 47.82%Republican Party

 8,386  25,260 16,87444.90% 55.17% 51.27%Democratic Party

 127  448 3210.68% 1.05% 0.91%Libertarian Party

 18,677Cast Votes: 47.26%  30,587  49,26450.14% 49.01%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  20,842

0.00%

52.74%

 0

 30,419  51,261

 10.00%

49.86%

0.00%

50.99%

United States Senator, Vote For 1

 24,611  57,530 32,91964.22% 56.34% 59.46%REP Kay Bailey Hutchison

 13,186  37,594 24,40834.41% 41.78% 38.86%DEM Barbara Ann Radnofsky

 527  1,624 1,0971.38% 1.88% 1.68%LIB Scott Lanier Jameson

 38,324Cast Votes: 96.97%  58,424  96,74895.77% 96.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,196

0.00%

3.03%

 0

 2,582  3,778

 00.00%

4.23%

0.00%

3.76%

United States Representative, District 9, Vote For 1

 3,592  13,273 9,681100.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM Al Green

 3,592Cast Votes: 79.33%  9,681  13,27382.15% 81.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  936

0.00%

20.67%

 0

 2,104  3,040

 00.00%

17.85%

0.00%

18.64%

United States Representative, District 14, Vote For 1

 4,767  10,187 5,42078.03% 72.90% 75.21%REP Ron Paul

 1,342  3,357 2,01521.97% 27.10% 24.79%DEM Shane Sklar

 6,109Cast Votes: 97.06%  7,435  13,54496.52% 96.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  185

0.00%

2.94%

 0

 268  453

 00.00%

3.48%

0.00%

3.24%
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United States Representative, District 22, Vote For 1

 11,638  31,381 19,74345.00% 54.11% 50.33%DEM Nick Lampson

 1,002  2,961 1,9593.87% 5.37% 4.75%LIB Bob Smither

 32  49 170.12% 0.05% 0.08%Joe Reasbeck (W)

 12,914  27,415 14,50149.93% 39.75% 43.97%Shelley Sekula Gibbs (W)

 125  195 700.48% 0.19% 0.31%Don Richardson (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 152  346 1940.59% 0.53% 0.55%Uncertified Write-Ins

 25,863Cast Votes: 90.12%  36,484  62,34787.88% 88.79%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  2,834

0.00%

9.88%

 0

 5,034  7,868

 10.00%

12.12%

0.00%

11.21%

Governor, Vote For 1

 17,361  39,819 22,45844.61% 37.59% 40.36%REP Rick Perry

 11,461  33,241 21,78029.45% 36.45% 33.69%DEM Chris Bell

 203  491 2880.52% 0.48% 0.50%LIB James Werner

 3,586  10,414 6,8289.21% 11.43% 10.55%IND Richard "Kinky" Friedman

 6,213  14,454 8,24115.96% 13.79% 14.65%IND Carole Keeton Strayhorn

 7  8 10.02% 0.00% 0.01%James "Patriot" Dillon (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 88  240 1520.23% 0.25% 0.24%Uncertified Write-Ins

 38,919Cast Votes: 98.48%  59,748  98,66797.94% 98.15%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  596

0.01%

1.51%

 0

 1,258  1,854

 50.00%

2.06%

0.00%

1.84%

Lieutenant Governor, Vote For 1

 23,813  55,134 31,32162.12% 53.13% 56.67%REP David Dewhurst

 13,214  38,782 25,56834.47% 43.37% 39.86%DEM Maria Luisa Alvarado

 1,308  3,373 2,0653.41% 3.50% 3.47%LIB Judy Baker

 38,335Cast Votes: 97.00%  58,954  97,28996.64% 96.78%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,184

0.00%

3.00%

 0

 2,052  3,236

 10.00%

3.36%

0.00%

3.22%
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Attorney General, Vote For 1

 24,526  56,952 32,42663.95% 55.37% 58.76%REP Greg Abbott

 13,074  37,720 24,64634.09% 42.08% 38.92%DEM David Van Os

 751  2,245 1,4941.96% 2.55% 2.32%LIB Jon Roland

 38,351Cast Votes: 97.04%  58,566  96,91796.00% 96.41%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  1,167

0.01%

2.95%

 0

 2,440  3,607

 20.00%

4.00%

0.00%

3.59%

Comptroller of Public Accounts, Vote For 1

 23,886  55,414 31,52862.56% 53.99% 57.38%REP Susan Combs

 13,489  38,751 25,26235.33% 43.26% 40.12%DEM Fred Head

 807  2,411 1,6042.11% 2.75% 2.50%LIB Mike Burris

 38,182Cast Votes: 96.61%  58,394  96,57695.72% 96.07%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,337

0.00%

3.38%

 0

 2,612  3,949

 10.00%

4.28%

0.00%

3.93%

Commissioner of the General Land Office, Vote For 1

 23,081  52,744 29,66360.90% 51.27% 55.09%REP Jerry Patterson

 13,947  40,345 26,39836.80% 45.63% 42.14%DEM VaLinda Hathcox

 869  2,661 1,7922.29% 3.10% 2.78%LIB Michael A. French

 37,897Cast Votes: 95.89%  57,853  95,75094.83% 95.25%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,622

0.00%

4.10%

 0

 3,153  4,775

 10.00%

5.17%

0.00%

4.75%

Commissioner of Agriculture, Vote For 1

 22,642  52,198 29,55659.93% 51.13% 54.61%REP Todd Staples

 14,396  41,191 26,79538.11% 46.36% 43.10%DEM Hank Gilbert

 741  2,190 1,4491.96% 2.51% 2.29%LIB Clay Woolam

 37,779Cast Votes: 95.59%  57,800  95,57994.74% 95.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,741

0.00%

4.41%

 0

 3,206  4,947

 00.00%

5.26%

0.00%

4.92%

Railroad Commissoner, Vote For 1

 22,608  51,803 29,19559.78% 50.57% 54.22%REP Elizabeth Ames Jones

 14,341  41,013 26,67237.92% 46.20% 42.92%DEM Dale Henry

 868  2,735 1,8672.30% 3.23% 2.86%LIB Tabitha Serrano

 37,817Cast Votes: 95.69%  57,734  95,55194.64% 95.05%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,702

0.00%

4.31%

 0

 3,272  4,974

 10.00%

5.36%

0.00%

4.95%
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Chief Justice, Supreme Court (Unexpired Term), Vote For 1

 24,691  57,731 33,04081.08% 75.75% 77.94%REP Wallace Jefferson

 5,523  15,830 10,30718.14% 23.63% 21.37%LIB Tom Oxford

 127  232 1050.42% 0.24% 0.31%Charles E. Waterbury (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 111  275 1640.36% 0.38% 0.37%Uncertified Write-Ins

 30,452Cast Votes: 77.05%  43,616  74,06871.49% 73.68%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  9,066

0.01%

22.94%

 0

 17,390  26,456

 20.00%

28.51%

0.00%

26.32%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2, Vote For 1

 21,913  49,953 28,04058.26% 48.67% 52.46%REP Don Willett

 14,873  42,890 28,01739.55% 48.63% 45.04%DEM William E. "Bill" Moody

 824  2,375 1,5512.19% 2.69% 2.49%LIB Wade Wilson

 37,610Cast Votes: 95.17%  57,608  95,21894.43% 94.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,910

0.00%

4.83%

 0

 3,398  5,308

 00.00%

5.57%

0.00%

5.28%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4, Vote For 1

 24,543  57,717 33,17480.76% 75.87% 77.88%REP David M. Medina

 5,846  16,397 10,55119.24% 24.13% 22.12%LIB Jerry Adkins

 30,389Cast Votes: 76.90%  43,725  74,11471.67% 73.73%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  9,128

0.01%

23.10%

 0

 17,281  26,409

 30.00%

28.33%

0.00%

26.27%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6, Vote For 1

 24,587  57,476 32,88981.16% 75.65% 77.91%REP Nathan Hecht

 5,709  16,297 10,58818.84% 24.35% 22.09%LIB Todd Phillippi

 30,296Cast Votes: 76.66%  43,477  73,77371.27% 73.39%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  9,223

0.00%

23.34%

 0

 17,529  26,752

 10.00%

28.73%

0.00%

26.61%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 8 (Unexpired Term), Vote For 1

 24,507  57,230 32,72381.18% 75.58% 77.88%REP Phil Johnson

 5,683  16,255 10,57218.82% 24.42% 22.12%LIB Jay H. Cookingham

 30,190Cast Votes: 76.39%  43,295  73,48570.97% 73.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9,330

0.00%

23.61%

 0

 17,711  27,041

 00.00%

29.03%

0.00%

26.90%
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Presiding Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Vote For 1

 22,693  52,085 29,39260.55% 51.32% 54.97%REP Sharon Keller

 14,788  42,670 27,88239.45% 48.68% 45.03%DEM J.R. Molina

 37,481Cast Votes: 94.84%  57,274  94,75593.88% 94.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,039

0.00%

5.16%

 0

 3,732  5,771

 00.00%

6.12%

0.00%

5.74%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 7, Vote For 1

 24,728  58,048 33,32081.83% 76.77% 78.85%REP Barbara Parker Hervey

 5,489  15,570 10,08118.17% 23.23% 21.15%LIB Quanah Parker

 30,217Cast Votes: 76.46%  43,401  73,61871.14% 73.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9,303

0.00%

23.54%

 0

 17,605  26,908

 00.00%

28.86%

0.00%

26.77%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 8, Vote For 1

 24,417  57,102 32,68580.98% 75.45% 77.72%REP Charles Holcomb

 5,734  16,370 10,63619.02% 24.55% 22.28%LIB Dave Howard

 30,151Cast Votes: 76.29%  43,321  73,47271.01% 73.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9,369

0.00%

23.71%

 0

 17,685  27,054

 00.00%

28.99%

0.00%

26.91%

Member, State Board of Education, District 4, Vote For 1

 2,512  8,764 6,252100.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM Lawrence A. Allen

 2,512Cast Votes: 88.39%  6,252  8,76490.09% 89.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  330

0.00%

11.61%

 0

 688  1,018

 00.00%

9.91%

0.00%

10.41%

Member, State Board of Education, District 10, Vote For 1

 24,174  56,476 32,30283.09% 79.18% 80.80%REP Cynthia Dunbar

 4,920  13,416 8,49616.91% 20.82% 19.20%LIB Martin Thomen

 29,094Cast Votes: 79.32%  40,798  69,89275.46% 77.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7,584

0.00%

20.68%

 0

 13,268  20,852

 00.00%

24.54%

0.00%

22.98%
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State Senator, District 13, Vote For 1

 3,876  13,251 9,375100.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM Rodney Ellis

 3,876Cast Votes: 82.49%  9,375  13,25186.92% 85.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  823

0.00%

17.51%

 0

 1,411  2,234

 00.00%

13.08%

0.00%

14.43%

State Senator, District 17, Vote For 1

 10,861  24,989 14,12882.77% 78.61% 80.37%REP Kyle Janek

 2,261  6,105 3,84417.23% 21.39% 19.63%LIB Phil Kurtz

 13,122Cast Votes: 79.26%  17,972  31,09476.42% 77.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,434

0.00%

20.74%

 0

 5,546  8,980

 00.00%

23.58%

0.00%

22.41%

State Senator, District 18, Vote For 1

 12,695  29,335 16,64084.54% 80.62% 82.27%REP Glenn Hegar

 2,321  6,322 4,00115.46% 19.38% 17.73%LIB Roy O. Wright, II

 15,016Cast Votes: 82.21%  20,641  35,65777.49% 79.41%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  3,247

0.01%

17.78%

 0

 5,997  9,244

 20.00%

22.51%

0.00%

20.59%

State Representative. District 26, Vote For 1

 11,285  26,374 15,089100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Charlie Howard

 11,285Cast Votes: 67.40%  15,089  26,37464.70% 65.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5,458

0.00%

32.60%

 0

 8,234  13,692

 00.00%

35.30%

0.00%

34.17%

State Representative, District 27, Vote For 1

 5,511  13,475 7,96444.57% 36.19% 39.20%REP Ken Bryant

 6,853  20,898 14,04555.43% 63.81% 60.80%DEM Dora Olivo

 12,364Cast Votes: 96.19%  22,009  34,37396.01% 96.07%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  485

0.04%

3.77%

 0

 915  1,400

 50.00%

3.99%

0.01%

3.91%
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State Representative, District 28, Vote For 1

 6,886  15,696 8,81072.38% 62.83% 66.69%REP John Zerwas

 2,628  7,840 5,21227.62% 37.17% 33.31%DEM Dorothy Bottos

 9,514Cast Votes: 95.88%  14,022  23,53695.01% 95.36%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  408

0.01%

4.11%

 0

 737  1,145

 10.00%

4.99%

0.00%

4.64%

Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 2, Vote For 1

 25,274  60,563 35,289100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Jane Bland

 25,274Cast Votes: 63.95%  35,289  60,56357.85% 60.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14,246

0.00%

36.05%

 0

 25,717  39,963

 00.00%

42.15%

0.00%

39.75%

Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 6, Vote For 1

 25,180  60,296 35,116100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP George C. Hanks, Jr.

 25,180Cast Votes: 63.71%  35,116  60,29657.56% 59.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14,340

0.00%

36.29%

 0

 25,890  40,230

 00.00%

42.44%

0.00%

40.02%

Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 7, Vote For 1

 25,082  60,035 34,953100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Terry Jennings

 25,082Cast Votes: 63.47%  34,953  60,03557.29% 59.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14,438

0.00%

36.53%

 0

 26,053  40,491

 00.00%

42.71%

0.00%

40.28%

Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 8, Vote For 1

 25,046  59,855 34,809100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Tim Taft

 25,046Cast Votes: 63.38%  34,809  59,85557.06% 59.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14,474

0.00%

36.62%

 0

 26,197  40,671

 00.00%

42.94%

0.00%

40.46%

Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 9, Vote For 1

 21,421  49,263 27,84257.61% 48.85% 52.31%REP Elsa Alcala

 15,762  44,915 29,15342.39% 51.15% 47.69%DEM Jim Sharp

 37,183Cast Votes: 94.09%  56,995  94,17893.43% 93.69%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  2,335

0.01%

5.91%

 0

 4,011  6,346

 20.00%

6.57%

0.00%

6.31%



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Fort Bend County, Texas            OFFICIAL BALLOT  —  Special and General Election  —  November 07, 2006

Page 8 of 17

Total Number of Voters : 100,526 of 265,320 = 37.89%

11/14/2006 11:01 AM

Precincts Reporting 141 of 141 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 3, Vote For 1

 24,979  59,639 34,660100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP John S. Anderson

 24,979Cast Votes: 63.21%  34,660  59,63956.81% 59.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14,541

0.00%

36.79%

 0

 26,346  40,887

 00.00%

43.19%

0.00%

40.67%

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 4, Vote For 1

 24,905  59,461 34,556100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP J. Harvey Hudson

 24,905Cast Votes: 63.02%  34,556  59,46156.64% 59.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14,615

0.00%

36.98%

 0

 26,450  41,065

 00.00%

43.36%

0.00%

40.85%

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 5, Vote For 1

 24,999  59,653 34,654100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Wanda McKee Fowler

 24,999Cast Votes: 63.26%  34,654  59,65356.80% 59.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14,521

0.00%

36.74%

 0

 26,352  40,873

 00.00%

43.20%

0.00%

40.66%

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 6, Vote For 1

 22,313  51,285 28,97260.18% 51.05% 54.65%REP Richard Edelman

 14,767  42,551 27,78439.82% 48.95% 45.35%DEM Leora T. Kahn

 37,080Cast Votes: 93.83%  56,756  93,83693.03% 93.35%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  2,437

0.01%

6.17%

 0

 4,250  6,687

 30.00%

6.97%

0.00%

6.65%

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 8, Vote For 1

 24,825  59,167 34,342100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Charles Seymore

 24,825Cast Votes: 62.82%  34,342  59,16756.29% 58.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14,695

0.00%

37.18%

 0

 26,664  41,359

 00.00%

43.71%

0.00%

41.14%

District Judge, 240th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 25,119  59,758 34,639100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Thomas R. Culver III

 25,119Cast Votes: 63.56%  34,639  59,75856.78% 59.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14,401

0.00%

36.44%

 0

 26,367  40,768

 00.00%

43.22%

0.00%

40.55%
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District Judge, 268th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 22,571  51,967 29,39660.57% 51.60% 55.15%REP Brady G. Elliott

 14,694  42,268 27,57439.43% 48.40% 44.85%DEM Albert Hollan

 37,265Cast Votes: 94.29%  56,970  94,23593.38% 93.74%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  2,252

0.01%

5.70%

 0

 4,036  6,288

 30.00%

6.62%

0.00%

6.26%

Family District Judge, 328th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 25,311  60,222 34,911100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Ronald R. "Ron" Pope

 25,311Cast Votes: 64.05%  34,911  60,22257.23% 59.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14,209

0.00%

35.95%

 0

 26,095  40,304

 00.00%

42.77%

0.00%

40.09%

District Attorney, 268th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 25,238  60,038 34,800100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP John Healey

 25,238Cast Votes: 63.86%  34,800  60,03857.04% 59.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14,282

0.00%

36.14%

 0

 26,206  40,488

 00.00%

42.96%

0.00%

40.28%

County Judge, Vote For 1

 25,007  59,508 34,501100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Robert E. "Bob" Hebert

 25,007Cast Votes: 63.28%  34,501  59,50856.55% 59.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14,513

0.00%

36.72%

 0

 26,505  41,018

 00.00%

43.45%

0.00%

40.80%

Judge, County Court at Law No. 1, Vote For 1

 22,719  52,152 29,43360.73% 51.43% 55.11%REP Ben W. "Bud" Childers

 14,689  42,480 27,79139.27% 48.57% 44.89%DEM Rudy Velasquez

 37,408Cast Votes: 94.66%  57,224  94,63293.80% 94.14%

Over Votes:  6

Under Votes:  2,106

0.02%

5.33%

 0

 3,782  5,888

 60.00%

6.20%

0.01%

5.86%

Judge, County Court at Law No. 2, Vote For 1

 25,011  59,523 34,512100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Walter S. McMeans

 25,011Cast Votes: 63.29%  34,512  59,52356.57% 59.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14,509

0.00%

36.71%

 0

 26,494  41,003

 00.00%

43.43%

0.00%

40.79%
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Judge, County Court at Law No. 3, Vote For 1

 25,285  60,145 34,860100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Susan G. Lowery

 25,285Cast Votes: 63.98%  34,860  60,14557.14% 59.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14,235

0.00%

36.02%

 0

 26,146  40,381

 00.00%

42.86%

0.00%

40.17%

Judge, County Court at Law No. 4, Vote For 1

 25,095  59,659 34,564100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP R. H. "Sandy" Bielstein

 25,095Cast Votes: 63.50%  34,564  59,65956.66% 59.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14,425

0.00%

36.50%

 0

 26,442  40,867

 00.00%

43.34%

0.00%

40.65%

County Attorney (Unexpired Term), Vote For 1

 25,198  59,825 34,627100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Roy L. Cordes, Jr.

 25,198Cast Votes: 63.76%  34,627  59,82556.76% 59.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14,322

0.00%

36.24%

 0

 26,379  40,701

 00.00%

43.24%

0.00%

40.49%

District Clerk, Vote For 1

 22,353  51,202 28,84959.75% 50.32% 54.04%REP Annie Rebecca Elliott

 15,056  43,538 28,48240.25% 49.68% 45.96%DEM Veronica Torres

 37,409Cast Votes: 94.66%  57,331  94,74093.98% 94.24%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  2,106

0.01%

5.33%

 0

 3,675  5,781

 50.00%

6.02%

0.00%

5.75%

County Clerk, Vote For 1

 25,296  60,192 34,896100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Dianne Wilson

 25,296Cast Votes: 64.01%  34,896  60,19257.20% 59.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14,224

0.00%

35.99%

 0

 26,110  40,334

 00.00%

42.80%

0.00%

40.12%

County Treasurer, Vote For 1

 22,777  52,153 29,37660.63% 51.07% 54.85%REP Jeff Council

 14,791  42,931 28,14039.37% 48.93% 45.15%DEM Neeta Sane

 37,568Cast Votes: 95.06%  57,516  95,08494.28% 94.59%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  1,948

0.01%

4.93%

 0

 3,490  5,438

 40.00%

5.72%

0.00%

5.41%



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Fort Bend County, Texas            OFFICIAL BALLOT  —  Special and General Election  —  November 07, 2006

Page 11 of 17

Total Number of Voters : 100,526 of 265,320 = 37.89%

11/14/2006 11:01 AM

Precincts Reporting 141 of 141 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2, Vote For 1

 2,450  5,477 3,02736.48% 24.91% 29.03%REP Larry Blackmon

 4,266  13,389 9,12363.52% 75.09% 70.97%DEM Grady Prestage

 6,716Cast Votes: 96.14%  12,150  18,86695.97% 96.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  270

0.00%

3.86%

 0

 510  780

 00.00%

4.03%

0.00%

3.97%

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 4, Vote For 1

 7,272  16,829 9,557100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP James Patterson

 7,272Cast Votes: 66.40%  9,557  16,82963.15% 64.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,680

0.00%

33.60%

 0

 5,576  9,256

 00.00%

36.85%

0.00%

35.48%

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 1, Place 2, Vote For 1

 5,591  13,906 8,315100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Gary A. Geick

 5,591Cast Votes: 67.29%  8,315  13,90661.56% 63.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,718

0.00%

32.71%

 0

 5,193  7,911

 00.00%

38.44%

0.00%

36.26%

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2, Vote For 1

 4,908  15,024 10,116100.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM Joel Clouser

 4,908Cast Votes: 70.25%  10,116  15,02479.91% 76.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,078

0.00%

29.75%

 0

 2,544  4,622

 00.00%

20.09%

0.00%

23.53%

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 3, Vote For 1

 9,434  21,748 12,31474.55% 66.23% 69.60%REP Ken Cannata

 3,220  9,500 6,28025.45% 33.77% 30.40%DEM Farhan Shamsi

 12,654Cast Votes: 95.34%  18,594  31,24894.36% 94.75%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  616

0.02%

4.64%

 0

 1,111  1,727

 30.00%

5.64%

0.01%

5.24%

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 4, Vote For 1

 7,150  16,572 9,422100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Jim Richard

 7,150Cast Votes: 65.28%  9,422  16,57262.26% 63.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,802

0.00%

34.72%

 0

 5,711  9,513

 00.00%

37.74%

0.00%

36.47%
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Proposition No. 1  City of Rosenber, Vote For 1

 1,148  2,534 1,38675.98% 78.57% 77.37%For

 363  741 37824.02% 21.43% 22.63%Against

 1,511Cast Votes: 85.03%  1,764  3,27584.81% 84.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  266

0.00%

14.97%

 0

 316  582

 00.00%

15.19%

0.00%

15.09%

Proposition No. 2  City of Rosenber, Vote For 1

 1,038  2,331 1,29368.61% 72.85% 70.89%For

 475  957 48231.39% 27.15% 29.11%Against

 1,513Cast Votes: 85.14%  1,775  3,28885.34% 85.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  264

0.00%

14.86%

 0

 305  569

 00.00%

14.66%

0.00%

14.75%

Proposition No. 3  City of Rosenber, Vote For 1

 896  2,118 1,22259.26% 69.35% 64.69%For

 616  1,156 54040.74% 30.65% 35.31%Against

 1,512Cast Votes: 85.09%  1,762  3,27484.71% 84.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  265

0.00%

14.91%

 0

 318  583

 00.00%

15.29%

0.00%

15.12%

Proposition No. 4  City of Rosenber, Vote For 1

 1,059  2,318 1,25970.23% 71.45% 70.89%For

 449  952 50329.77% 28.55% 29.11%Against

 1,508Cast Votes: 84.86%  1,762  3,27084.71% 84.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  269

0.00%

15.14%

 0

 318  587

 00.00%

15.29%

0.00%

15.22%

Proposition 1  FBC MUD #182, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%For

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Against

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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Proposition 2  FBC MUD #182, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%For

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Against

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Proposition 3  FBC MUD #182, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%For

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Against

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Directors  (FBC MUD NO. 182), Vote For 5

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Stedman Grigsby

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Dan Whitton

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Jerry Ulke

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%D. Scott Sullivan

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Angela Knobloch

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Proposition    FWSD #2, Vote For 1

 23  103 8079.31% 65.04% 67.76%For

 6  49 4320.69% 34.96% 32.24%Against

 29Cast Votes: 76.32%  123  15265.78% 67.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

23.68%

 0

 64  73

 00.00%

34.22%

0.00%

32.44%

Proposition   Katy ISD, Vote For 1

 2,560  5,889 3,32952.53% 58.53% 55.76%For

 2,313  4,672 2,35947.47% 41.47% 44.24%Against

 4,873Cast Votes: 94.24%  5,688  10,56192.11% 93.08%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  295

0.06%

5.70%

 0

 487  782

 30.00%

7.89%

0.03%

6.89%



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Fort Bend County, Texas            OFFICIAL BALLOT  —  Special and General Election  —  November 07, 2006

Page 14 of 17

Total Number of Voters : 100,526 of 265,320 = 37.89%

11/14/2006 11:01 AM

Precincts Reporting 141 of 141 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

Proposition   MUD #143, Vote For 1

 24  53 2977.42% 87.88% 82.81%For

 7  11 422.58% 12.12% 17.19%Against

 31Cast Votes: 77.50%  33  6473.33% 75.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

22.50%

 0

 12  21

 00.00%

26.67%

0.00%

24.71%

Proposition  Grand Mission MUD #1, Vote For 1

 20  39 1955.56% 51.35% 53.42%For

 16  34 1844.44% 48.65% 46.58%Against

 36Cast Votes: 87.80%  37  7388.10% 87.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

12.20%

 0

 5  10

 00.00%

11.90%

0.00%

12.05%

Proposition 1  Grand Mission MUD #2, Vote For 1

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%For

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Against

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  0  10.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Proposition 2  Grand Mission MUD #2, Vote For 1

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%For

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Against

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  0  10.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Proposition 3  Grand Mission MUD #2, Vote For 1

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%For

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Against

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  0  10.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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Proposition 4   Grand Mission MUD #2, Vote For 1

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%For

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Against

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  0  10.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Directors  (Grand Mission MUD No. 2), Vote For 5

 1  1 020.00% 0.00% 20.00%Walker Barnett

 1  1 020.00% 0.00% 20.00%Brent Konstanzer

 1  1 020.00% 0.00% 20.00%Chris Krieg

 1  1 020.00% 0.00% 20.00%John W. Puckett, Jr.

 1  1 020.00% 0.00% 20.00%Cody Smoot

 5Cast Votes: 100.00%  0  50.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Proposition No. 1  Stafford MSD, Vote For 1

 467  1,306 83966.52% 65.75% 66.03%For

 235  672 43733.48% 34.25% 33.97%Against

 702Cast Votes: 79.32%  1,276  1,97875.95% 77.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  183

0.00%

20.68%

 0

 404  587

 00.00%

24.05%

0.00%

22.88%

Proposition No. 2  Stafford MSD, Vote For 1

 515  1,546 1,03171.13% 75.92% 74.26%For

 209  536 32728.87% 24.08% 25.74%Against

 724Cast Votes: 81.81%  1,358  2,08280.83% 81.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  161

0.00%

18.19%

 0

 322  483

 00.00%

19.17%

0.00%

18.83%

Proposition No. 1  Lamar CISD, Vote For 1

 4,589  12,197 7,60863.79% 73.90% 69.74%For

 2,605  5,292 2,68736.21% 26.10% 30.26%Against

 7,194Cast Votes: 88.71%  10,295  17,48989.17% 88.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  916

0.00%

11.29%

 0

 1,251  2,167

 00.00%

10.83%

0.00%

11.02%
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PROPOSITION A  City of Houston, Vote For 1

 1,073  3,792 2,71974.93% 69.26% 70.77%For

 359  1,566 1,20725.07% 30.74% 29.23%Against

 1,432Cast Votes: 87.00%  3,926  5,35879.04% 81.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  214

0.00%

13.00%

 0

 1,041  1,255

 00.00%

20.96%

0.00%

18.98%

PROPOSITION B  City of Houston, Vote For 1

 1,059  3,768 2,70974.74% 69.96% 71.24%For

 358  1,521 1,16325.26% 30.04% 28.76%Against

 1,417Cast Votes: 86.09%  3,872  5,28977.95% 79.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  229

0.00%

13.91%

 0

 1,095  1,324

 00.00%

22.05%

0.00%

20.02%

PROPOSITION C  City of Houston, Vote For 1

 954  3,372 2,41867.85% 62.79% 64.14%For

 452  1,885 1,43332.15% 37.21% 35.86%Against

 1,406Cast Votes: 85.42%  3,851  5,25777.53% 79.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  240

0.00%

14.58%

 0

 1,116  1,356

 00.00%

22.47%

0.00%

20.51%

PROPOSITION D  City of Houston, Vote For 1

 846  2,772 1,92661.13% 51.01% 53.72%For

 538  2,388 1,85038.87% 48.99% 46.28%Against

 1,384Cast Votes: 84.08%  3,776  5,16076.02% 78.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  262

0.00%

15.92%

 0

 1,191  1,453

 00.00%

23.98%

0.00%

21.97%

PROPOSITION E  City of Houston, Vote For 1

 968  3,396 2,42869.39% 63.46% 65.05%For

 427  1,825 1,39830.61% 36.54% 34.95%Against

 1,395Cast Votes: 84.75%  3,826  5,22177.03% 78.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  251

0.00%

15.25%

 0

 1,141  1,392

 00.00%

22.97%

0.00%

21.05%
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PROPOSITION F  City of Houston, Vote For 1

 1,042  3,674 2,63274.27% 68.43% 69.99%For

 361  1,575 1,21425.73% 31.57% 30.01%Against

 1,403Cast Votes: 85.24%  3,846  5,24977.43% 79.37%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  243

0.00%

14.76%

 0

 1,121  1,364

 00.00%

22.57%

0.00%

20.63%

PROPOSITION G CHARTER AMENDMENT PROPOSITION, Vote For 1

 893  3,297 2,40462.58% 58.73% 59.73%For

 534  2,223 1,68937.42% 41.27% 40.27%Against

 1,427Cast Votes: 86.70%  4,093  5,52082.40% 83.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  219

0.00%

13.30%

 0

 874  1,093

 00.00%

17.60%

0.00%

16.53%

PROPOSITION H  City of Houston, Vote For 1

 1,178  4,326 3,14882.55% 78.90% 79.86%For

 249  1,091 84217.45% 21.10% 20.14%Against

 1,427Cast Votes: 86.70%  3,990  5,41780.33% 81.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  219

0.00%

13.30%

 0

 977  1,196

 00.00%

19.67%

0.00%

18.09%


